

MACT No. 568/17

Baby Vanika Lekhi Vs. Parmod Kumar & Ors.

27.09.2017

Present : None for petitioner/minor injured despite calls.

Proxy counsel Sh. Raunak Singh, adv for Sh. Satyam
Sisodia, adv for R1 & R2.

Ms. Yashi Tyagi, counsel for insurance company/R3 i.e.
insurer of car no. DL8C-AW-2245.

Sh. M. Awasthi, counsel for insurance company/R4 i.e.
insurer of car no. DL3C-BR-1946.

On request, R1 & R2 are allowed to file vakalatnama in
favour of their counsels during the course of day and they are allowed to
file their WS/Reply, if any within 2 weeks from today with advance copy to
other parties through their respective counsels.

Separate WS alongwith vakalatnamas filed on behalf of R3 &
R4. Spare copies placed on record to be collected on behalf of petitioner
as and when appearance is made on her behalf.

Put up on 18.11.2017 for exploring possibility of settlement
and framing of issues.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/27.09.2017