

MACP No. 568/17

Baby Vanika Lekhi Vs. Parmod Kumar & Ors.

18.05.2018

Present:- None for petitioner/injured despite calls.

Sh Satyam Sisodia Adv for R1 and R2 with R2 in person.

Proxy counsel Sh P.N Singh Adv for Amit Kumar Adv for R3/insurance co i.e. insurer of Car No. DL8CAW-2245.

Sh M. Awasthi Adv for R4 i.e. insurer of Car No. DL3CBR-1946.

No PW is present or summoned for today. In the interest of justice, the petitioner is granted last opportunity to lead entire evidence for next date.

The claimant is directed to open a saving bank account in a nationalized bank near the place of his residence and the concerned bank is directed not to issue any cheque book and/or debit card to the claimant and if the same has already been issued, the bank is directed to cancel the same and to make an endorsement on the passbook of the claimant to the effect that no cheque book and/or debit card shall be issued without the permission of the Court. The claimant is directed to produce the copy of the order before the concerned bank whereupon the bank is directed to make the endorsement on the passbook. The claimant is directed to produce the passbook with the necessary endorsement as well as Aadhaar Card and PAN Card before the Claims Tribunal on next date. Copy of this order be given dasti to the counsel for the claimant for

compliance.

Put up on 06.10.2018 for entire PE as last opportunity. Advance copy of affidavit in evidence be supplied to counsel for respondents at least 2 weeks prior to next date of hearing. Steps for summoning the witnesses including filing of affidavits in evidence be taken well in advance.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi