

MACP No. 568/17

Baby Vanika Lekhi Vs. Parmod Kumar & Ors.

16.02.2019

Present : Sh. Amod Sharma, adv for petitioner/injured with father of injured in person.

Respondent no. 1 in person.

None for respondents no. 2 & 4 despite calls.

Sh. Mohit, proxy counsel for respondent no. 3.

Counsel for petitioner has placed on record the original additional medical bills(running into 1 to 19 pages) of the injured. Copy supplied.

Matter is fixed for arguments and disposal of the pending application. However, adjournment is sought by the proxy counsel for respondent no. 3. Heard. In the interest of justice, adjournment granted.

Put up on 13.03.2019 for purpose already fixed.

(DEVENDER KUMAR JANGALA)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi