

MACP no.197/19 and 198/19

Pooja and Vinod Sharma Vs. Kuldeep Kumar & Ors.

26.11.2021

Present: Sh.Rajvir Namwal, Ld.counsel for petitioner.
Respondent no.1 driver in person.
None for registered owner.
Sh.Naresh Kumar, Ld.counsel for insurance company.

There is possibility of settlement.

At joint request, matter is referred to Lok Adalat to be held on **11.12.2021** for exploring the possibility of settlement. Parties to appear before the Lok Adalat on date fixed.

Ahlmad is directed to send the file to Lok Adalat well before date fixed.

Be put up for report of Lok Adalat on 18.12.2021.

(Devender Kumar Jangala)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/26.11.2021