

MACP No.568/2017

Baby Vanika Lekhi V/s Parmod Kumar & Ors.

07.01.2023

Present: Shri Jatin Kaushik, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the petitioner
(who is minor) alongwith Shri Himanshu Lekhi, father of
petitioner in person.
Shri Satyam Sisodia, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.
Shri Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for SBI General Insurance Co.
(of Maruti Eeco Car).
Ms.Suhsma Kumar, Ld. Counsel for Bajaj Allianz General Ins.Co.

Matter is listed for PE. Affidavit by way of evidence of PW-1/Shri Himanshu Lekhi (father of injured Baby Vanika Lekhi) tendered in examination-in-chief, partly cross-examined on behalf SBI General Insurance Company. His further cross-examination is deferred as learned counsel for SBI General Insurance Company wants this witness to produce the certified copy(ies) of his MLC, medical treatment record, his statement recorded before MACT, Gurgaon as well as the copy of Award passed by MACT, Gurgaon. Accordingly, PW-1/Shri Himanshu Lekhi is directed to produce the the aforesaid documents on the next date of hearing. He is further directed to produce/furnish the complete certified copy(ies) of learned Trial Court record in respect of case FIR No.496/2013, dated 22.12.2013, PS DLF Qutab Enclave, Gurugram, Haryana on the next date of hearing.

Renotify the matter for further cross-examination PW-1/remaining PE now on **31.03.2023**. Steps for summoning of witness(es) be taken well in advance.

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/07.01.2023