

MACT 568/17
BABY VANIKA LEKHI
Vs.
PARMOD KUMAR AND ORS.

06.03.2024

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver and owner.
Ld. Counsel for Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Company Ltd.
Shri Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for SBI General insurance
company.

It is seen that vide order dated 16.09.2021, cost of Rs. 5000/- was imposed upon on the petitioner to be deposited in DLSA. However, previous ordersheets do not reflect filing of the same. Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner seeks time to clarify regarding the same as it is submitted that main counsel is not available today.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Company Ltd that the present petition is not maintainable qua them. He seeks time to file application regarding the same.

Put up for cross examination of PW-1 and compliance of cost on

06.04.2024.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/06.03.2024