

MACT 568/17
BABY VANIKA LEKHI
Vs.
PARMOD KUMAR AND ORS.

06.04.2024

Present: Shri Amod Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith PW1.
None for driver and owner.
Shri Mohit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for SBI General Insurance
Company.
Shri Vikas Vats, Ld. Counsel for Bajaj Allianz General
Insurance Company Ltd.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

Medical documents filed by petitioner. Copy supplied.

Petitioner is directed to comply with the order dated 07.01.2023
regarding filing of documents as well as order dated 16.09.2021 regarding
payment of cost.

Put up for cross examination of PW-1 on **20.04.2024 at 12.00
noon.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/06.04.2024