

MACP 568/17

BABY VANIKA LEKHI Vs. PARMOD KUMAR AND ORS.

31.08.2024

Present: Shri Amod Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.
Father of minor injured in person.
None for driver and owner.
None for SBI General Insurance Company Ltd./R3.
Shri. M. Awasthi, Ld. Counsel for R4/Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co. Ltd.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co. Ltd./R4 that insurance company does not wish to lead any evidence. **Hence, RE of respondent no. 4/insurance company stands closed.**

Driver and owner are not appearing since long. Accordingly, they are proceeded exparte. **Their right to lead evidence also stands closed.**

None has appeared on behalf of R3. Last opportunity is granted for RE.

Put up for RE as well as final arguments/ recording of statement of petitioner under Clause 29 MCTAP on **21.09.2024.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACP-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/31.08.2024