

MACP No. 568/17

Baby Vanika Lekhi Vs. Parmod Kumar & Ors.

26.10.2024

Present: Proxy counsel for petitioner.

None for respondent no. 1 to 3.

Sh. Sandeep Kumar, proxy counsel for respondent
no. 4.

An application filed on behalf of the petitioner
seeking adjournment on the ground that main counsel is unwell.

Heard. In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted.

Last opportunity to R3 for RE.

Put up for RE as well as final arguments on
04.01.2025.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/26.10.2024