

MACT 568/17

BABY VANIKA LEKHI Vs. PARMOD KUMAR AND ORS.

04.01.2025

Present: Shri Satish Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner through VC.
None for R1 and R2 (**defence struck off vide order dated 31.08.2024**).
Shri Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R3.
None for R4.

Matter is at the stage of RE.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 3 submits that he does not want to lead any further evidence. Accordingly, RE is directed to be closed.

Put up for final arguments as well as recording of statement of petitioner under Clause 29 MCTAP on **01.02.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/04.01.2025