

20 Mact 568/17

Baby Vanika Lekhi Vs. Parmod Kumar And Ors.

26.07.2025

Present: Shri Amod Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner (through VC)
Father of minor injured in person.
None for driver/owner (defence struck off vide order dated
31.08.24).
Ms. Binni Sethi, Id. Counsel for SBI General Insurance
Company/R-3.
Shri M.Awasthi, Ld. Counsel for R-4/Bajaj Allianz General
Insurance Company

Matter is at the stage of recording of statement of petitioner
under clause 29 MCTAP and adjournment has been sought as original
documents has not been brought by petitioner.

Put up for recording of statement of petitioner under clause 29
MCTAP as well as for final arguments on 23.08.2025.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/26.07.2025