

MACT 568/17

BABY VANIKA LEKHI Vs. PARMOD KUMAR AND ORS.

20.09.2025

Present: Shri Amod Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith father of petitioner.
None for driver and owner (**defence struck off vide order dated 31.08.2024**).
Shri M. Awasthi, Ld. Counsel for Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Company Ltd through VC.
Shri Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for SBI insurance company through VC.

Application filed for filing additional documents as well as for leading additional evidence alongwith documents. Copy supplied.

Arguments heard.

The application is allowed in the interest of justice. However, interest stands curtailed till conclusion of PE.

Last opportunity is granted to petitioner to lead entire evidence.

Summons be also issued to witness/ Doctor on filing of PF, by the petitioner for NDOH.

Dasti summons allowed.

Put up on **01.11.2025 at 2.00 PM.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.09.2025