

MACT 568/17

BABY VANIKA LEKHI Vs. PARMOD KUMAR AND ORS.

29.11.2025

Present: Shri Amod Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
None for driver and owner (**defence struck off vide order dated 31.08.2024**).  
Shri Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for SBI General insurance company.  
Shri M. Awasthi, Ld. Counsel for Bajaj General Insurance Company Ltd insurance company.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

PW-2 Dr. Ajit Singh Diwan, examined, cross examined and discharged. Diet money of Rs. 1000/- paid to the witness.

Put up for further PE on **17.01.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/29.11.2025