

MACT 568/17

BABY VANIKA LEKHI Vs. PARMOD KUMAR AND ORS.

04.04.2026

Present: Shri Amod Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
alongwith father of petitioner.
None for driver and owner (**defence struck off vide
order dated 31.08.2024**).
Ms. Binny Sethi, Ld. Counsel for SBI insurance
company through VC.
Shri M. Awasthi, Ld. Counsel for Bajaj Allianz
General Insurance Company Ltd

No evidence is to be lead by the insurance company.
Accordingly, RE is directed to be closed.

Today, father of minor injured has filed copy of bank
passbook, PAN Card and Aadhaar Card of her minor daughter in
proof of her identity and residential address alongwith her two
photographs. Specimen signatures of father of minor injured have
also been taken on separate sheet.

Statement of father of minor injured has been
recorded under Clause 29 MCTAP.

Put up for final arguments as well as recording of
statement of petitioner under Clause 29 MCTAP on **20.05.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/04.04.2026