

13 MACT 568/17

BABY VANIKA LEKHI Vs. PARMOD KUMAR AND ORS.

20.05.2026

Present: Shri Amod Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
alongwith father of petitioner.
None for driver and owner (*defence struck off vide
order dated 31.08.2024*).
Shri Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for SBI General
insurance company Limited.
None for respondent no. 4/Bajaj Allianz General
Insurance Co. Ltd.

Arguments heard on behalf of petitioner as well as
SBI General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Today, none appeared on behalf of respondent no.
4/Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Put up for arguments on behalf of respondent no. 4
on 18.07.2026.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.05.2026