

19 MACT 568/17

BABY VANIKA LEKHI Vs. PARMOD KUMAR AND ORS.

18.07.2026

Present: Sh. Azad, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith
father of petitioner through VC.

None for driver and owner (**Defence is struck off
vide order dated 31.08.2024**).

Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for SBI General
insurance co.

Sh. M. Awasthi, Ld. Counsel for Bajaj Allianz
insurance co.

Put up for arguments on behalf of respondent no.4
(Bajaj Allianz insurance co.) on **25.07.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/18.07.2026